General Description
The MAX9742 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that configures the MAX9742 Class D
amplifier to drive 2 x 20W into a pair of 8Ω speakers for
audio applications. The EV kit operates from a 20V to
40VDC power supply. The EV kit is configured for a
+26dB gain. The MAX9742 EV kit accepts single-ended
or differential input signals, and provides a pair of single-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9742EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C* 36 TQFN-EP**
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
MINIMAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER DESIGN
C3 1
22µF ±20%, 25V aluminum
electrolytic capacitor (5mm x 6mm)
Sanyo 25CE22AX
C4, C22, C28,
C29
4
1µF ±20%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1E105M
C10–C13 4
0.47µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1E474K
C14–C17 4
150pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H151K
C18, C19 2
330µF ±20%, 50V aluminum
electrolytic capacitors
(12.5mm x 13.5mm)
Sanyo 50CE330AX
C20, C21, C23,
C24, C30
5
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C25, C26 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H100J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C31 1
0.47µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1A474K
C32–C35 4
0.33µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1H334K